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A RETURN showing (1) the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks in Great
Britain and Northern Ireland and in the Post Office Savings Bank and (2) the Nominal
Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register:—

•

TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:—

(a) Ordinary Departments

Accrued Interest

(6) Special Investment Departments ...

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

GROSS TOTAL ... £

AMOUNT DUE TO DEPOSITORS.

At
28th February,

1951.

£

791,627,000

5,268,000

114,017,000

764,000

911,676,000

1,927,615,000

7,935,000

1,935,550,000

2,847,226,000

At
31st January,

1951.

£

791,501,000

3,685,000

114,514,000

535,000

910,235,000

1,938,926,000

3,972,000

1,942,898,000

2,853,133,000

At
28th February,

1950.

£

752,696,000

4,955,000

111,795,000

747,000

870,193,000

1,953,200,000*

8,012,000

1,961,212,000

2,831,405,000

Adjusted figure.

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors'
accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November;
in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

NOMINAL AMOUNT OF STOCK AND BONDS HELD.

POST OFFICE REGISTER:—

(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section: —

Held for Depositors

Held for Special Investment
Departments

(6) Post Office Section:—

Held for the Public

Held for the National Debt
Commissioners

TOTAL £

£

89,449,000

14,842,000

1,029,093,000

8,797,000

1,142,181,000

£

88,428,000

14,240,000

1,026,638,000

8,793,000

1,138,099,000

£

86,325,000

13,804,000

1,060,867,000

8,927,000

1,169,923,000

National Debt Office.
14th March, 1951.

N. E. YOUNG,
Comptroller General.


