A RETURN showing (1) the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks in Great Britain and Northern Ireland and in the Post Office Savings Bank and (2) the Nominal Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register:—

	Amount due to Depositors.		
	At 28th February, 1951.	At 31st January, 1951.	At 28th February, 1950.
TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:—	£	£	£
(a) Ordinary Departments	791,627,000	791,501,000	752,696,000
Accrued Interest	5,268,000	3,685,000	4,955,000
(b) Special Investment Departments	114,017,000	114,514,000	111,795,000
Accrued Interest	764,000	535,000	747,000
TOTAL £	911,676,000	910,235,000	870,193,000
POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK	1,927,615,000	1,938,926,000	1,953,200,000*
Accrued Interest	7,935,000	3,972,000	8,012,000
TOTAL £	1,935,550,000	1,942,898,000	1,961,212,000
GROSS TOTAL £	2,847,226,000	2,853,133,000	2,831,405,000

^{*} Adjusted figure.

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors' accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November; in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

	Nominal Amount of Stock and Bonds Held.		
POST OFFICE REGISTER:—	£	£	£
(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section:—			
Held for Depositors	89,449,000	88,428,000	86,325,000
Held for Special Investment Departments	14,842,000	14,240,000	13,804,000
(b) Post Office Section:—			
Held for the Public	1,029,093,000	1,026,638,000	1,060,867,000
Held for the National Debt Commissioners	8,797,000	8,793,000	8,927,000
Total £	1,142,181,000	1,138,099,000	1,169,923,000

N. E. YOUNG, Comptroller General.

National Debt Office. 14th March, 1951.